Annexure - 7

Name of the Corporate Debtor: CINEMA VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED

List of Operational Creditors (Government dues)

Date of Commencement of CIRP: 14/07/2023

List of Creditors as on: 30/09/2023

(Amount in )

Sr. No Details of Claimant Details of Claim Received Details of Claim Admitted Amount of | Amount of | Amount of | Amount of Claim |Remarks,
Contingent | any mutual [ Claim not |under Verification| if any
Department Government Date of |Amount Claimed| Amountof (Nature of Claim| Amount Amount | Whethe | % of voting Claim dues, that | Admitted
Receipt Claim Admitted covered by |covered by r share in CoC, may be set-
Security | Guarantee | Related | if applicable off
Interest Party?
1 DCIT Central Circle 25-07-2023 3,46,69,507 3,46,69,507 | Government - - No - - - - -
Dues
2 Dept. of Trade & Taxes/ 24-07-2023 19,55,755 19,55,755 | Government - - No - - - - -
Delhi VAT Dues
3 Employees Provident Fund 27-07-2023 1,38,52,178 - Government - - No - - - - 1,38,52,178
Organisation Dues
TOTAL 5.04.77.440 3.66.25.262 1.38.52.178

General Notes: -

1. Claims that are admitted may be subjected to further substantiation / modification depending on further developments and the basis of additional evidence, information or clarifications.




